

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORD	ER 73348	Nô	73348
FOR SUPPLIES C	R EQUIPMEN	VT	
P. R. NO. PHAR	-2022-002-RF	Dated:	10/6/21
MODE OF PROC	UREMENT `		
PUBL	IC BIDDING		
CS No		AC No.	
DATE OF P.O.	June 16, 20	22	

Address:	er/Dealer C	Contractor	EURO-MED LABORA' uilding United Nations Avenue	TORIES PHIL., INC , Corner San Marcelino St., Man	nila		
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made:Materials Management Division Location:Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg			Delivery period: 7 working days Other Terms: Performance Security Posted: Surety Bond No. Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1 1,200 bt Mannitol bt 20% 500mL (IV 20% Mannitol Injection, 5 2 2,000 vl Metronidazole vl 5mg/mL, 1 "Metrinox IV" [Euro-Met ***Nothing Conforme to attacher For the use of Pharma To be sourced from All deliveries shall have at least		IV) sealed rubber cap 500ml [Euro-Med Lab. Phil., Inc.] 100mL (IV inf), sealed rubber cap		75.90 91,080.00 79.86 159,720.00 250,800.00 vvvvvvvvvvv (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos only)		
1. One-tenth Once the cur the Procuring action and re 2. Excess in p	n (1/10) of one mulative amou g Entity may r emedies availa price, if procur	e percent (1%) of unt of liquidated o escind or termina able under the di rred from third p	ctory Deliveries: the cost of unperformed portion for lamages reaches 10% of the amount ite the contract, without prejudice to cumstances. arties, through alternative mode of unce security equal to 5% of the unde	t of the contract, o other courses of procurement; and	1. Stagge 2. Deliver Delivery 3. Delivery Delivery Col 4.PCMC ha in this PO fo where the a	Instructions & concered Delivery/Pary will take effer Confimation of is within 7 working distribution at the right to reject or or justifiable and reast ward will not benefit d conditions specified	eyment oct upon receipt Quantity/Date ays upon receipt of cancel any items onable ground the Government
1. One-tenth Once the cur the Procuring action and re 2. Excess in p 3. In case of	n (1/10) of one mulative amou gentity may remedies availa price, if procur bidding, forfe	e percent (1%) of unt of liquidated o escind or termina able under the di rred from third p	the cost of unperformed portion for lamages reaches 10% of the amount ate the contract, without prejudice to cumstances. arties, through alternative mode of ance security equal to 5% of the under the cost of the under arties arties a	t of the contract, o other courses of procurement; and	1. Stagge 2. Deliver Delivery 3. Delivery Delivery Col 4.PCMC ha in this PO fo where the a	red Delivery/Pary will take effer Confimation of is within 7 working de nfirmation s the right to reject or or justifiable and reas ward will not benefit	eyment ect upon receipt Quantity/Date eys upon receipt of cancel any items onable ground the Government



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDE	73347	Nô	73347
FOR SUPPLIES OR PHAR-2 P. R. NO.		ated:	10/6/21
MODE OF PROCUE	EMENT		
CS No.	June 16, 2022	C No	

				DATE OF P.O		10, 2022	
TO: 5	muliar/Daglar	Contractor	EURO-MED LABORA	TORIES PHIL., INC			
Addres	ppner/Dealer s:	CO1006PFLE	Building United Nations Avenue	e, Corner San Marcelino St., M	lanila	1 .	
						to follow	pool. sough
Depart	ment/Office/I	Nixision/Secti	on/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 working		Other Terms:	0
Is to be made: Ground Floor PCMC Bldg			Performance Security Po		☐ Surety Bond	No	
Location:Special Instructions			Cash / Cashier's / Man		CK No		
Special	· monucions			Teme o.k. No.		7 tinount 1	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1,000 、	bt	05% D (D5W) 250mL (IV 5% Dextrose in Water, 2	inf) glass bot . 50mi (Glass) [Euro-Med Lab.	Phil. Incl	98.00	98,000.00
2	4,500、	vl	Potassium Chloride soln	vl 2mEq/mL, 20mL (IV inf) , 20ml [Euro-Med Lab. Phil., I		24.80	111,600.00 .
3	24,000~	neb .	Salbutamol Sulf nebul so	In 1mg/mL, 2.5mL (monodo	ose)	7.20、	172,800.00
4	5,000	bt .		ebulization, 2.5ml [Euro-Med 1000mL, twist cap / sealed r		36.00 ×	180,000.00
	5,000	20.	(Twist-Off) [Euro-Med L		apper cap	50.00	562,400.00
							vvvvvvvvvvv
			Nothir	ng Follows	/5	ive Hundred Sixty	Two Thousand
			Conforme to attach	ed Terms of Reference	(<i>F</i>		dred Pesos only)
				nacy Division (CY-2022)		, our man	area rases only, (
		San		m Revolving Fund (RF)	120 110		
		All	deliveries shall have at lea	st One (1) year expiration p	period.		
Panalt	v Clause for Dal	med or Uncestic	actory Deliveries:		Additional	instructions & cone	delono
			f the cost of unperformed portion for	everyday of delay.	ALGORIA DE LA SECULIA DE LA CONTRACTOR D	red Delivery/Pa	
			damages reaches 10% of the amount				ct upon receipt
		The state of the s	ate the contract, without prejudice to	other courses of		Confimation of	3.00
ES ACTION COURT	A THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	ilable under the c	ircumstances. parties, through alternative mode of p			is within 7 working da	ays upon receipt of
			ance security equal to 5% of the und	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Delivery Cor	the right to reject or	cancel any items
			and socially equal to one of and and	,		r justifiable and reas	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
					where the a	ward will not benefit	the Government
-					5. Terms and	d conditions specified	on Notice of Award.
/yvt							
Funding	g Code 2-0	1-01-010-0	D2 and Glantor		TOTAL	AMOUNT P	562,400.00
		_			TOTALI		
FUND	SAVAMAI	1562,	Attachments:	PHAR 2022-001-RF	Tru .	CERTIFICAT	
	ROWEL GA		1.K. NO.	of Canvass/Bids			nat I received
Olo Assessment - Division			heet/Tender of Bids			this Purchase he Company	
	Chief Acco	untain		Certification of			nd stipulation
APPRO	OVED:			Distributor			d other laws
	St /Sex	ply	☐ Justification		applica		220.1.0
SONI		EZ MD, MScl		C Reso No.2022-06-06			
ν · Μ x NOA-202				OA-2022-110-001	(Sig	gnature over pr	rinted name)
Evacutiva Director			x N	TP-PROC-2022-310			,
					Date:		
Distrib		hite (Origina		ment	ys.1 4	6 1	
	Ye	llow (Duplic	cate) - Procurement		Pink	 Supply ar 	nd Property

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NTP-PROC-2022-310

June 16, 2022

EURO-MED LABORATORIES PHIL., INC. ,

1000 PPL Building Corner San Marcelino Street, United Nation, Manila Tel. No. 524-0091 to 98 Fax No. 526-0977

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>73347/73348</u> as a result of <u>Public Bidding</u> for the Procurement of <u>Various Pharmaceutical Supplies</u> has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of items listed in the attached Purchase Order within <u>seven (7) working days</u> from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: